

New Case no. 56662/16

FIR no. 185/13

State Vs. Dheeraj etc.

PS : Paschim Vihar

08.11.2016

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Shri Girish Giri for the State.

Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Harsh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhiraj along with accused Dhiraj on bail.

Accused Rahul on bail.

PW7 partly further examined in chief. Further examination in chief deferred. FSL report is pending. IO of the case is directed to get report from the FSL along with exhibits and remit the same in the Court.

Be put up on 10.01.2017 for PE.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
08.11.2016