

**New Case no.56662/16
State Vs. Dheeraj & Anr.
FIR No. 185/13
PS Paschim Vihar
U/s 307/34 IPC**

12.01.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Ram Bachan Choudhary, Ld. counsel for accused Dheeraj.

PW14 HC Ravi is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PW SI Sumit received back with the report that 'he is out of station'. Summon sent to PW Ritu received back unserved with the report that 'no such person resides here'.

Issue fresh summons to PW Ritu to be served through SHO as well as DCP concerned, returnable on NDOH. IO SI Sumit be also summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 03.04.2024.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi 12.01.24**