

SH SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UOI

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. counsel for UOI through V.C.
Ms Vandana Maurya, proxy counsel for MCD.
Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO, L & E, MCD

As per report of the Nazir two FDR of Rs. 2,29,84,183/- each has been received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

As per order dated 13.09.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, it has been directed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as follows:

“4.2 the reference court on receipt of the amount is requested to release the said amount to the respondent, land owner subject to furnishing of adequate security, verification and in accordance with rules.”

Let report be called from the LAC, West regarding shares of the DH in the deposited compensation amount.

Let report be also called from the LAC Branch/District Nazir of Tis Hazari Court regarding shares of the DHs in the compensation amount deposited by MCD in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Proceedings of the present execution has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for report on 07.06.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.04.2024