

SH SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UOI

07.06.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for DH through V.C.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI through V.C
Ms Vasu Singh, Id. Counsel for the MCD through V.C

District Nazir has sought time for filing report regarding share of DH in the compensation amount and has also sought assistance of Id. Counsel for the DH for calculating the said amount. Id. Counsel for the DH submits that he will approach the District Nazir and will provide requisite assistance to him.

Put up for filing of report of the District Nazir on 05.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 07.06.2024